SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2993/2009 (From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in CWP No.6223/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH DHADIL & ORS. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10045 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/dlay in filing process fee and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1011 of 2010

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) I.A.Nos.2-3 (Applns. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution

appln.)

SLP(C) NO. 11294-11306 of 2010

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1315 of 2010

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

I.A.Nos.... (Applns. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

SLP(C) NO. 1316 of 2010

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1317 of 2010 (with appln.(s) for c/de I.A.Nos.3&4(Applns. for appln.) I.A.Nos.3&4(Applns. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution

SLP(C) NO. 1341 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15469 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15659 of 2010

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18185 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 18190 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 18356 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 18423 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 18886 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 18999 of 2009 SLP(C) NO. 2292 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 28506 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 30488 of 2009 SLP(C) NO. 30999 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 31395 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 35190 of 2009

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23425 of 2009 SLP(C) NO. 3284 of 2010 SLP(C) NO. 4534 of 2010 SLP(C) NO. 4707 of 2010

```
SLP(C) NO. 7465 of 2010
  SLP(C) NO. 7463 of 2010
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 2372 of 2010
  SLP(C) NO. 30492 of 2009
  (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 2900-2901 of 2010
 SLP(C) NO. 35535 of 2009
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing process fee
  and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7466-7471 of 2010
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee andoffice report)
  SLP(C) NO. 922 of 2010
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 923 of 2010
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 934 of 2010
 (With applns.for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and c/delay in
  filing substitution appln. and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 935 of 2010
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of deceased
  respondent and office report)
 (all for final disposal)
  SLP(C) NO. 4708 of 2010
  (With office report)
  I.A.Nos.... (Applns. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution
  appln.)
 SLP(C) NO. 16516 of 2009
 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7464 of 2010 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7466-7471 of 2010 (With appln.(s) for c/delay
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee andoffice report)
  SLP(C) NO. 20832 of 2009
  (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  I.A.Nos.2-3 (Applns. for substitution of deceased respondent nos.1, 4 & 9)
  and
  I.A.Noo..... (Appln.for substituted service)
  SLP(C) NO. 8666 of 2010
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 24372 of 2009
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7924 of 2011
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 25392 of 2011
  (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26060 of 2009 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5902 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14371 of 2012
(With office report)
```

Date: 04/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR
HON'BLE MR

For Petitioner(s) HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

Mr.V.Sekhar, Sr.Adv. Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv. Mr.A.K.Srivastava, Adv. Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Mrs.Sunita Sharma, Adv. Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv. Mr.V.P.Sharma, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Bhim Sen Sehgal, Adv. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv. Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv. Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv. Mr.Avinash Pandey, Adv. For Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of Shri H.P.Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General, call the matters on 18th April, 2013.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Court Master