www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 14

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 13 namely Mukhtiar Singh)
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 15

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3262 OF 2014

(in batch of C.A. No. 3259-3271 of 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 17

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 3 namely Mela Ram)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 18

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3263 OF 2014

(in batch of C.A. No. 3259-3271 of 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 20

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 20 namely Girdhari Lal)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 21

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 22

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3268 OF 2014

(in batch of C.A. No. 3259-3271 of 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 23

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 8 namely Balwant Kaur)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 24

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 25

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3269 OF 2014

(in batch of C.A. No. 3259-3271 of 2014)

Union of India & Ors.Appellants **VERSUS**

Jarnail Singh & Ors. etc. etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Counsel for the Appellants have on 01.12.2015 filed seperate Applications for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased Respondent No. 13, namely Mukhtiar Singh, in C.A. No. 3262 of 2014, Respondent No. 3, namely Mela Ram, in C.A. No. 3263 of 2014, Respondent No. 20, namely Girdhari Lal, in C.A. No. 3268 and Respondent No. 8, namely Balwant Kaur, in C.A. No. 3269 of 2014. The application for substitutions are barred by time by 2010, 2764, 2087 and 2210 days respectively. Counsel has filed application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution alongwith application for setting aside abatement. The Applications have been been registered as I.A. Nos. 14 to 25 respectively.

The Applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of Februray, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate Central Agency Section, Supreme Court Compound, ND-1.
- Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate 2. 14, Lawyers Chambers, SCI., New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2