SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3165/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH DHADIL . & ORS. Respondent(s) (list ca no. 3244/2014 for Application for deleting the name of Respondent No. 36 and 3316/2014 office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 3316/2014 (IV) (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT) C.A. No. 3244/2014 (IV)

Date: 25-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.3244/2014:

Matter has come up on application for deletion of respondent no.36.

Application for deletion of respondent no.36 is allowed.

Name of the respondent no.36 be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the appellants.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

<u>Civil Appeal No.3316/2014:</u>

Let fresh application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent no.11 be placed on the record.

List thereafter.

2

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)