

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3165/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH DHADIL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 3287/2014 FOR DEFECTIVE APPLICATION AND CA NO. 3316/2014 ADVOCATE HAS NOT FILED FRESH APPLICATION SO FAR.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3287/2014 (IV)

(DEFECTIVE APPLICATIONS)

C.A. No. 3316/2014 (IV)

Date : 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yajuvendra Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3287/2014

Three weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to cure
the defects as pointed out by the Registry in the substitution

application.

C.A. No. 3316/2014

Three weeks' time, as a last opportunity , is granted to file fresh application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent no.11.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER